

S.T. NO.01 (05) OF 2025  
SESSIONS CASE NO.18 OF 2025  
CNR NO.WBCS01-000203-2025  
Present: Shri Sudipta Kumar De  
J.O. CODE NO.WB01136  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no.27 dated 04.06.2026

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused person and further cross-examination of P.W.-5.
2. The accused person namely **Manowar Sk** is produced from J.C. through audio video electronic means.
3. Ld. Counsel appointed from the LADCS, Kolkata for accused person is present by filing hazira.
4. The Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor is present.
5. No witness has turned up today.
6. A petition has been filed on behalf of the Prosecution stating that the witness is unable to attend Court today and therefore an accommodation has been prayed for.
7. Heard. Considered.
8. Prayer for adjournment is allowed with a direction upon the Prosecution to take necessary steps to ensure attendance of the witness on the next date fixed positively.
9. Fix **18.06.2026** for production of the accused person and further cross-examination of P.W.-5.
10. Issue summons accordingly.
11. Requisites at once.
12. The accused person is remanded to J.C. till **18.06.2026**.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta